
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance list – tutors 
 

Professor Dr Sandor Beniczky 
Department of Clinical Neurophysiology, 
The Danish Epilepsy Centre and Aarhus University 
Norrebrogade 44, 8000 Aarhus C, Denmark 
Email: sbz@filadelfia.dk 

Dr Dániel Fabó  
   Department of Neurology, National Institute of Clinical   

Neurosciences, Amerikai str 57, Budapest, Hungary  
Email: fabo.daniel@gmail.com 

Professor Dr Ingmar Blumcke 
Director, Institute of Neuropathology, 
University Hospitals Erlangen 
Schwabachanlage 6, D - 91054 Erlangen, Germany 
Email: ingmar.bluemcke@uk-erlangen.de 

Professor Dr Philippe Kahane 
Epilepsy Unit, Pavillon de Neurologie, CHU de Grenoble 
BP217X, 38043 Grenoble cedex, France 
Email: philippe.kahane@ujf-grenoble.fr 

Professor Dr Milan Brázdil 
Brno Epilepsy Center, Department of Neurology, St. Anne’s University 
Hospital. Pekařská 53, 656 91 Brno, Czech Republic and 
Faculty of Medicine, Masaryk University, Brno, Czech Republic 
Email: mbrazd@med.muni.cz 

Professor Dr Pavel Kršek 
Department of Paediatric Neurology, Motol Epilepsy 
Center 
V Úvalu 84, 150 06 Prague 5, Czech Republic 
Email: pavel.krsek@post.cz 

 
Dr Christine Bulteau-Peyrie  
Pediatric Neurologist, EPIRARE Consortium – member of EPICARE 
European Reference Network 
Pediatric Neurosurgery Department, Rothschild Foundation Hospital, 
Paris, France 
University of Paris, MC2Lab, Institute of Psychology, F-92100 Boulogne-
Billancourt, France 
Email: cbulteau@for.paris 

Professor Dr Petr Marusič 
Department of Neurology, Motol Epilepsy Center 
V Úvalu 84, 150 06 Prague 5, Czech Republic 
Email: petr.marusic@fnmotol.cz 
 

Professor Dr Ciğdem Ozkara 
Department of Neurology, Cerrahpaşa Medical Faculty,  
Istanbul University-Cerrahpaşa, Istanbul, Turkey 
Email: cigdemoz@istanbul.edu.tr 
 

Professor Dr J. Helen Cross 
Neurosciences Unit, The Wolfson Centre 
Mecklenburgh Square, UCL, London, UK 
Email: h.cross@ich.ucl.ac.uk 

Professor Dr Georgia Ramantani 
Department of Neuropediatrics, Head of 
EEG/Epileptology 
University Children's Hospital Zurich Eleonore 
Foundation, Steinwiesstrasse 75 CH-8032, Zürich 
Email: georgia.ramantani@kispi.uzh.ch 
 

Professor Dr Arthur Cukiert 
Neurology and Neurosurgery Clinic Sao Paolo,  
Clinica Neurologica Cukiert 
R. Dr. Alceu de Campos Rodrigues, 247 - Vila Nova Conceição,  
São Paulo – SP, 04544-000, Brazil 

Email: acukiert@uol.com.br 

Professor Dr Ivan Rektor 
Department of Neurology, St. Anne’s University 
Hospital and CEITEC Masaryk University 
Pekařská 53, 656 91 Brno, Czech Republic 
Email: ivan.rektor@fnusa.cz 

Dr Cristine M. Cukiert 
Neurology and Neurophysiology Clinic Sao Paolo, 
Clinica Neurologica Cukiert 
R. Dr. Alceu de Campos Rodrigues, 247 - Vila Nova Conceição, 
São Paulo – SP, 04544-000, Brazil 
Email: cmcukiert@uol.com.br 

Professor Dr Bertil Rydenhag 
Epilepsy Research Group, 
Institute of Neuroscience and Physiology 
Guldhedsgatan 19, 1tr, SE 413 45 Goteborg, Sweden 
Email: Bertil.Rydenhag@neuro.gu.se 

 

mailto:cbulteau@for.paris
mailto:cigdemoz@istanbul.edu.tr
mailto:georgia.ramantani@kispi.uzh.ch

